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Description

201701130000
18490

01/13/2017
12:38:34

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20131223000
489420

201702080000
47350

02/08/2017
08:37:42

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE
AMENDMENT
S

FINCHER
ROBERT

41 114 Instr
#:20101112000
379660

Lot#:98
Book:41
Pg:114
Sub:UNION
STATION
PHASE II

201702080000
47490

02/08/2017
09:50:38

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantor RELEASES LEONARD
HARRY S

Legacy #:1993-
9963 Instr
#:19930412000
099631

Other:SEE
INST

201702200000
58480

02/20/2017
08:02:30

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20131202000
467550

201703080000
79800

03/08/2017
11:32:34

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantor AFFIDAVITS MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20130131000
041430

Other:SEE
INST

201703160000
89450

03/16/2017
03:06:52

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee FORECLOSUR
E DEEDS

BOGGS
ROBERT J

34 23 Instr
#:20131115000
449310

Lot#:3-38
Book:34 Pg:23
Sub:CHELSEA
PARK 3RD
SECTOR

201704130001
25220

04/13/2017
11:33:57

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20151029000
376650

201705260001
83940

05/26/2017
09:06:54

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE
AMENDMENT
S

SPENCER
ARTHUR W

27 71 Instr
#:20121115000
439260

Lot#:139
Book:27 Pg:71
Sub:GREYSTO
NE FARMS
MILNERS
CRESCENT
SECTOR
PHASE 4
AMENDED
FINAL
RECORD
PLAT

201707240002
62570

07/24/2017
10:02:26

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantor DEEDS MULLENNIX
JOSHUA C

34 23 Lot#:3-38
Book:34 Pg:23
Sub:CHELSEA
PARK 3RD
SECTOR

201708170002
99560

08/17/2017
03:16:35

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE
AMENDMENT
S

JONES AMY S 19 25 Instr
#:20111227000
389510

Lot#:74
Book:19 Pg:25
Sub:GREYSTO
NE
HIGHLANDS
PHASE 2
AMENDED
MAP



201708210003
03050

08/21/2017
11:42:21

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantor RELEASES BURNS
TONYA

Instr
#:20040112000
020450

201709110003
29120

09/11/2017
09:25:02

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE
AMENDMENT
S

BUTLER
BRANDON K

17 29 Instr
#:20140303000
055740

Lot#:54
Book:17 Pg:29
Sub:ASHFORD
HEIGHTS 2ND
ADDITION

201710100003
67130

10/10/2017
08:46:48

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE
AMENDMENT
S

THOMPSON
JAMES

19 35 Instr
#:20110124000
023830

Lot#:79
Book:19 Pg:35
Sub:IVY
BROOK
PHASE TWO

201710260003
89270

10/26/2017
04:21:23

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantor RELEASES BALL WAYNE Instr
#:20130507000
188800

201711010003
96820

11/01/2017
04:05:08

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE
AMENDMENT
S

EDWARDS
CLARK
MARTIN A

38 49 Instr
#:20160203000
035580

Lot#:127
Book:38 Pg:49
Sub:COTTAGE
S AT
CHESSER
PHASE II
AMENDED
MAP

201711170004
16710

11/17/2017
11:36:52

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20130916000
374990

201711170004
17180

11/17/2017
02:26:17

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee FORECLOSUR
E DEEDS

SHRIVER
MICHAEL J

39 27 Instr
#:20131122000
459900

Lot#:176
Book:39 Pg:27
Sub:RESERVE
AT
TIMBERLINE
PHASE 2

201712070004
39310

12/07/2017
01:20:32

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20130816000
335060

201712070004
39330

12/07/2017
01:22:14

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20120705000
236470

201711290004
27300

11/29/2017
08:27:45

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE
AMENDMENT
S

JOINER
WESLEY S

7 101 Instr
#:20101123000
392820

Lot#:12 Blk:1
Book:7 Pg:101
Sub:WILLOW
GLEN

201712040004
34170

12/04/2017
02:44:29

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantor DEEDS SECRETARY
OF VETERANS
AFFAIRS

39 27 Lot#:176
Book:39 Pg:27
Sub:RESERVE
AT
TIMBERLINE
PHASE 2

201712220004
56260

12/22/2017
08:10:15

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE
AMENDMENT
S

STONE
CONNER A

29 93 Instr
#:20131223000
488350

Lot#:70
Book:29 Pg:93
Sub:MERIWEA
THER
SECTOR 4



201701130000
17650

01/13/2017
08:23:24

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20130328000
129710

201701270000
32840

01/27/2017
08:33:55

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE
AMENDMENT
S

HOOD MARK
EDWARD

25 60 Instr
#:20130924000
383230

Lot#:329
Book:25 Pg:60
Sub:OLD
CAHABA OAK
RIDGE
SECTOR
FIRST
ADDITION

201701270000
33760

01/27/2017
02:27:42

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20130628000
265880

201702020000
41050

02/02/2017
12:31:25

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20131119000
453030

201702090000
49180

02/09/2017
12:00:33

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantor RELEASES WALL
RUSSELL

Instr
#:20080924000
378580

201703090000
81300

03/09/2017
01:32:21

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantor DEEDS PARSON
JESSICA L

12 91 Lot#:39
Book:12 Pg:91
Sub:STRATFO
RD PLACE
PHASE II
FINAL PLAT

201703150000
86700

03/15/2017
07:57:16

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20140303000
055740

201705080001
58460

05/08/2017
11:48:48

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20130513000
197990


