Search	Criteria F	ilters Appl	ied: Party	Seq= 1,0;	Date Rec	orded= 20	17; Name	= PENNYI	MAC LOA	N SERVIC	ES LLC;
Instrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal Description
201701130000 18490	01/13/2017 12:38:34	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20131223000 489420	
201702080000 47350	02/08/2017 08:37:42	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE AMENDMENT S	FINCHER ROBERT			41	114	Instr #:20101112000 379660	Lot#:98 Book:41 Pg:114 Sub:UNION STATION PHASE II
201702080000 47490	02/08/2017 09:50:38	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantor	RELEASES	LEONARD HARRY S					Legacy #:1993- 9963 Instr #:19930412000 099631	Other:SEE INST
201702200000 58480	02/20/2017 08:02:30	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20131202000 467550	
201703080000 79800	03/08/2017 11:32:34	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantor	AFFIDAVITS	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20130131000 041430	Other:SEE INST
201703160000 89450	03/16/2017 03:06:52	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	FORECLOSUR E DEEDS	BOGGS ROBERT J			34	23	Instr #:20131115000 449310	Lot#:3-38 Book:34 Pg:23 Sub:CHELSEA PARK 3RD SECTOR
201704130001 25220	04/13/2017 11:33:57	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20151029000 376650	
201705260001 83940	05/26/2017 09:06:54	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE AMENDMENT S	SPENCER ARTHUR W			27	71	Instr #:20121115000 439260	Lot#:139 Book:27 Pg:71 Sub:GREYSTO NE FARMS MILNERS CRESCENT SECTOR PHASE 4 AMENDED FINAL RECORD PLAT
201707240002 62570	07/24/2017 10:02:26	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantor	DEEDS	MULLENNIX JOSHUA C			34	23		Lot#:3-38 Book:34 Pg:23 Sub:CHELSEA PARK 3RD SECTOR
201708170002 99560	08/17/2017 03:16:35	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE AMENDMENT S	JONES AMY S			19	25	Instr #:20111227000 389510	Lot#:74 Book:19 Pg:25 Sub:GREYSTO NE HIGHLANDS PHASE 2 AMENDED MAP

201708210003 03050	08/21/2017 11:42:21	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantor	RELEASES	BURNS TONYA				Instr #:20040112000 020450	
201709110003 29120	09/11/2017 09:25:02	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE AMENDMENT S	BUTLER BRANDON K		17	29	Instr #:20140303000 055740	Lot#:54 Book:17 Pg:29 Sub:ASHFORD HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION
201710100003 67130	10/10/2017 08:46:48	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE AMENDMENT S	THOMPSON JAMES		19	35	Instr #:20110124000 023830	Lot#:79 Book:19 Pg:35 Sub:IVY BROOK PHASE TWO
201710260003 89270	10/26/2017 04:21:23	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantor	RELEASES	BALL WAYNE				Instr #:20130507000 188800	
201711010003 96820	11/01/2017 04:05:08	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE AMENDMENT S	EDWARDS CLARK MARTIN A		38	49	Instr #:20160203000 035580	Lot#:127 Book:38 Pg:49 Sub:COTTAGE S AT CHESSER PHASE II AMENDED MAP
201711170004 16710	11/17/2017 11:36:52	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC				Instr #:20130916000 374990	
201711170004 17180	11/17/2017 02:26:17	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	FORECLOSUR E DEEDS	SHRIVER MICHAEL J		39	27	Instr #:20131122000 459900	Lot#:176 Book:39 Pg:27 Sub:RESERVE AT TIMBERLINE PHASE 2
201712070004 39310	12/07/2017 01:20:32	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC				Instr #:20130816000 335060	
201712070004 39330	12/07/2017 01:22:14	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC				Instr #:20120705000 236470	
201711290004 27300	11/29/2017 08:27:45	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE AMENDMENT S	JOINER WESLEY S		7	101	Instr #:20101123000 392820	Lot#:12 Blk:1 Book:7 Pg:101 Sub:WILLOW GLEN
201712040004 34170	12/04/2017 02:44:29	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantor	DEEDS	SECRETARY OF VETERANS AFFAIRS		39	27		Lot#:176 Book:39 Pg:27 Sub:RESERVE AT TIMBERLINE PHASE 2
201712220004 56260	12/22/2017 08:10:15	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE AMENDMENT S	STONE CONNER A		29	93	Instr #:20131223000 488350	Lot#:70 Book:29 Pg:93 Sub:MERIWEA THER SECTOR 4

201701130000 17650	01/13/2017 08:23:24	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC				Instr #:20130328000 129710	
201701270000 32840	01/27/2017 08:33:55	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE AMENDMENT S	HOOD MARK EDWARD		25	60	Instr #:20130924000 383230	Lot#:329 Book:25 Pg:60 Sub:OLD CAHABA OAK RIDGE SECTOR FIRST ADDITION
201701270000 33760	01/27/2017 02:27:42	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC				Instr #:20130628000 265880	
201702020000 41050	02/02/2017 12:31:25	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC				Instr #:20131119000 453030	
201702090000 49180	02/09/2017 12:00:33	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantor	RELEASES	WALL RUSSELL				Instr #:20080924000 378580	
201703090000 81300	03/09/2017 01:32:21	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantor	DEEDS	PARSON JESSICA L		12	91		Lot#:39 Book:12 Pg:91 Sub:STRATFO RD PLACE PHASE II FINAL PLAT
201703150000 86700	03/15/2017 07:57:16	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC				Instr #:20140303000 055740	
201705080001 58460	05/08/2017 11:48:48	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC				Instr #:20130513000 197990	